been aired.

16.2 The Event was conceptualized by Defendant No. 3 and

Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 are the Directors of Defendant No. 3. In

June 2008, the Plaintiff was employed by Defendant No. 3 as

Vice President – Special Projects for a monthly salary of

₹75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand).  During the course 

of employment, the Plaintiff worked on several projects of

Defendant No. 3 including the Event conceptualized and

developed by Defendant No. 3. Given the dissatisfactory

performance of the Plaintiff, in May 2009, Plaintiff voluntarily